We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold and leasehold interests in the
Properties, subject to the existing tenancies, as at the Valuation Date, subject to the
Assumptions and comments in this Valuation Report and the Appendices was:

Freehold £83,200,000 Eighty three million and two hundred thousand (words)

Long leasehold
£127,300,000 One hundred and twenty seven million and three hundred
thousand (words)

Total
£210,500,000 Two hundred and ten million and five hundred thousand
(words)

Long leasehold is defined as an interest with an unexpired term of more than 50 years.

7. Modification and Alterations
This Valuation Report or any part of it may not be modified, altered (including altering the
context in which the Valuation Report is displayed) or reproduced without our prior written